PRODUCT DATASHEET
CABAC’s Circuit Breaker Lugs are specially made for terminating
large cables to circuit breakers. Since flashover distances have
reduced, the connecting tunnel in breakers has become narrower,
and fitting lugs in 150 to 250A breakers has become a problem
because the palms of conventional lugs are too wide.
These lugs have the same barrel dimensions as our standard range,
so normal crimping rules apply, using the correct die for the cable

(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
E
(mm)
A/F Hex
Die (mm)
No.
Crimps Crimp Die
CALCB35-6 35 8.2 6 41 15 3 15 21 9.2 1 HT130-C-35
CALCB50-6 50 9.5 6 43 15 3.2 15 22 10.4 1 HT130-C-50
CALCB50-8 50 9.5 8 43 15 3.2 15 22 10.4 1 HT130-C-50
CALCB50-10 50 9.5 10 49 19 3.2 21 22 10.4 1 HT130-C-50
CALCB70-6 70 11.2 6 45 17 3.3 15 24 11.5 1 HT130-C-70
CALCB70-8 70 11.2 8 45 17 3.3 15 24 11.5 1 HT130-C-70
CALCB70-10 70 11.2 10 51 19 3.3 21 24 11.5 1 HT130-C-70
CALCB95-8 95 13.4 8 51 19 3.9 17 27 14.2 1 HT130-C-95
CALCB95-10 95 13.4 10 55 19 3.9 21 27 14.2 1 HT130-C-95
CALCB120-8 120 15.6 8 61 19 5 23 30 16.5 1 HT130-C-120
CALCB120-10 120 15.6 10 61 19 5 23 30 16.5 1 HT130-C-120
CALCB120-12 120 15.6 12 61 19 5 23 30 16.5 1 HT130-C-120
CALCB150-8 150 16.7 8 66 19 5.5 27 30 18.3 1 HT130-C-150
CALCB150-10 150 16.7 10 66 19 5.5 27 30 18.3 1 HT130-C-150
CALCB150-12 150 16.7 12 66 19 5.5 27 30 18.3 1 HT130-C-150
CALCB185-10 185 18.4 10 74 24.5 5.8 32 32 20 1 HT130-C-185
CALCB185-12 185 18.4 12 74 24.5 5.8 32 32 20 1 HT130-C-185
CALCB240-10 240 21.2 10 82 31 7.1 32 38 23.1 3 HT130-C-240
CALCB240-12 240 21.2 12 82 31 7.1 32 38 23.1 3 HT130-C-240
CALCB300-10 300 23.5 10 87 31 7.8 32 42 26 3 HT130-C-300
CALCB300-12 300 23.5 12 87 31 7.8 32 42 26 3 HT130-C-300
CALCB400* 400 26.8 Blank 122 33 12 60 55 28.1 2 ECW-H3D-400
CALCB400-10* 400 26.8 10 122 33 12 60 55 28.1 2 ECW-H3D-400
CALCB400-12* 400 26.8 12 122 33 12 60 55 28.1 2 ECW-H3D-400
CALCB500* 500 30 Blank 125 33 16 60 55 31 2 ECW-H3D-500
CALCB500-12* 500 30 12 125 33 16 60 55 31 2 ECW-H3D-500
CALCB630* 630 34 Blank 135 33 16 60 60 37 4 ECW-H3D-630
CALCB630-12* 630 34 12 135 33 16 60 60 37 4 ECW-H3D-630
*Not tinted by default. For tinned lugs, add "T" to the part number.
T: 133 122 | F: 1300 303 310 | E: sales@cabac.com.au | W: cabac.com.au
In support of our policy of con�nuous product improvement we reserve the right to change materials and specifica�ons without no�ce.
Drawings, where used, are not to scale. All dimensions are in millimetres and sizes given are approximate. Where possible, technical MSDS